Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. A. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: MITUTOYO CORPORATION 1. Kouhei KUSANO 2. Kouji MORIMOTO 20-1, SAKADO 1-CHOME TAKATSU-KU KAWASAKI-SHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? KANAGAWA, 213-8533 ☐ Yes ⊠ No **JAPAN** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ⊠ No ☐ Merger M Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: 1 - 03/02/2009; 2 - 03/03/2009 \boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) ____ Patent No.(s) Title of Application: ABSOLUTE POSITION DETECTION TYPE PHOTOELECTRIC ENCODER Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\frac{40.00}{} Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> B. Enclosed (Check No. 217632) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of **(**he original document. | (4:1/ 4.4/ 882 f - DB 1 8 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 3 7 3 7 3 1 Date: April 27, 2009 James A. Oliff, Registration No 27,075 Justin T. Lingard Registration p. 61,2**7**6 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

			Kouhei KUSANO				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kouji MORIMOTO	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
(0)		paid t set ov	In consideration of the so each of the undersigned, each	um of one dolla	r (\$1.00) and other goo	d and valuable considera	ation
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MITUTOYO CORPORATIO	N			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	20-1, Sakado 1-chome, Taka	tsu-ku, Kawasa	ki-shi, Kanagawa, 213-	8533, Japan	
		the en invent contin	nafter designated as the Assigned tire right, title and interest for th tion, and in all applications for p mation, international, confirmati tions, reissues and reexamination	e United States of atent including a on, substitute an	of America as defined in my and all provisional, in d reissue application(s),	35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent,	-
(11)	Insert	(11)	Absolute posit	ion det	ection type	e photoelect	ric
	Identification such as Title, Case		encoder				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	mey Docket No. 141453				
	Application Number				Ti-si- 6		_ ,
			nich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or	executed an ap	plication for patent in t	ne United States of Ame	rica
(12)	Insert Date of	(10)					
	Signing of	(12) on					
	Application		-	•			
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb	• •				
	T.4	Nullic	,61				
applicat	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrification or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation.	on, and any ignee may ees to exe livision th in obtaini	cute all papers necessary in con y patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in con ereof, or any patent or reissue a ng evidence and going forward	anection with an also to execute enection with an application base with such interf	separate assignments i y interference which m I thereon, for the inventerence.	n connection with such ay be declared concernir ition, and to cooperate w	ng ith
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identifications identifications are series.	1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrapplication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapper provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrantion a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned audion the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here is that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here is that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here is that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here is that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here is that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here is that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here is that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here is that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here is that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here is that this assignment is b 6).	ees to exe on, and any ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Com ees to perf ited States horizes an ing from sa inding on eby grants	cute all papers necessary in con y patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in con ereof, or any patent or reissue a ng evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which	anection with an also to execute mection with an application base with such intertand perform any rial Property or may be necessal the U.S. Patentsignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, and will assigns and legate, PLC the power	separate assignments in your interference which may deterence. The invention of the interest of the entire interest of the entire interest of the invention of	ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he ements in conflict herewith the content any further	ng ith n
applicate any app the Assi claims of the Assi reexami Patents full right and agree identificity and identificity and identificity and agree identification agree identification and agree identification agree identification and agree identification agre	1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapport provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aution the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here station that may be necessary ion of this document.	ees to exe on, and any ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Conv ees to perf ited States horizes an ag from sa st herein a inding on eby grants or desira	cute all papers necessary in cony patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in converse, or any patent or reissue a necessary in converse, or any patent or reissue a necessary in converse, or any patent or reissue a necessary in converse, or any patent or reissue a vention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner or id application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, a the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG ble in order to comply with the	anection with an also to execute meetion with an application base with such interfaced Property or may be necessar of the U.S. Patents signee, as Assignee, as Assigneeuted, and will assigns and legate, PLC the powerules of the Uniter the content of the Uniter the Uniter the Content of the Uniter the Content of the Uniter the Uniter the Content of the Uniter the	separate assignments in your interference which may be need similar agreements. The obtain, maintain of and Trademark Office nee of the entire interest not execute, any agreed representatives. The insert on this assignment and Trademark and Trademark of the entire interest not execute, any agreed representatives. The insert on this assignment and Trademark and Tra	ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he ements in conflict herewith the content any further	ng ith 1
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agreeidentific recordate	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphor provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agraphor agrant of a valid Unstantion a grant of a valid Unstantion and Grant of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned hereation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executions	ees to exe on, and any ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Convietes to perf ited State: horizes an ag from sa st herein a inding on eby grants or desira	cute all papers necessary in cony patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in conercof, or any patent or reissue and going forward cute all papers and documents avention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG ble in order to comply with the	anection with an also to execute mection with an application base with such interfand perform any rial Property or may be necessar the U.S. Patentsignee, as Assigneeuted, and will assigns and legate, PLC the powerules of the United proposite the united composite the united states.	separate assignments in a price of the entire interest. The entire interest of the entire i	ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he ements in conflict herewith the transport of the confirm by further trademark Office for	ng ith n ters has th,
any applicate any applithe Assictations of the Assictation of the Assi	1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or considered agrication or continuation or considered agrication or continuation or considered agrication and the Internation of the Internation and grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary in of this document. In witness whereof, execument 2, 200	ees to exe on, and any ignee may ees to exe division th in obtain in obtain ees to exe ional Convees to perf ited States horizes an ig from sa st herein a inding on eby grants or desira	cute all papers necessary in cony patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in concereof, or any patent or reissue and evention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which so patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of idapplication(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG ble in order to comply with the defended on the date(s). Inventor Signature	anection with an also to execute innection with an inpelication base with such interdand perform any rial Property or may be necessar of the U.S. Patents ignee, as Assignee, as Assigneed, and will assigns and legals, PLC the powerules of the United poposite the un	separate assignments in a price of the entire interest on the signal of the entire interest	ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he ements in conflict herewish ment any further trademark Office for	ng ith 1 ters has tth,
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific recordate	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphor provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agraphor agrant of a valid Unstantion a grant of a valid Unstantion and Grant of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned hereation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executions	ees to exe on, and any ignee may ees to exe division th in obtain in obtain ees to exe ional Convees to perf ited States horizes an ig from sa st herein a inding on eby grants or desira	cute all papers necessary in cony patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in concereof, or any patent or reissue and evention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which so patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of idapplication(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG ble in order to comply with the defended on the date(s). Inventor Signature	anection with an also to execute innection with an application base with such interdand perform any rial Property or may be necessar of the U.S. Patents ignee, as Assignee, as Assigneed, and will assigns and legals, PLC the powerules of the United proposite the united the control of the United Proposite United	separate assignments in a price of the entire interest on the signal of the entire interest	ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he ements in conflict herewith the transport of the confirm by further trademark Office for	ng ith 1 ters has tth,
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific recordate Date Date	1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or considered agrication or continuation or considered agrication or continuation or considered agrication and the Internation of the Internation and grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary in of this document. In witness whereof, execument 2, 200	ees to exe on, and any ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini in obtaini ees to exe ional Conv ees to perf ited States horizes an ag from sa st herein a inding on eby grants or desira ated by th	cute all papers necessary in cony patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in convereof, or any patent or reissue a necessary in convereof, or any patent or reissue a necessary in convered cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG be in order to comply with the cut undersigned on the date(s) in Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	inection with an also to execute inection with an application base with such interference with such in the U.S. Patents ignee, as Assignee, as Assigneeuted, and will assigns and legate, PLC the powerules of the Uniterference with such in the proposite the uniterference with such in the control of the U.S. Patents in the U.S. Pat	separate assignments in the process of the entire interest of the en	ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he ements in conflict herewish ment any further trademark Office for	eg ith
any applicate any applithe Assictations of the Assictation of the Assi	1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphor provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autof the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here attended to the United States resulting to the United St	ees to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division th in obtain ees to exe ional Com ees to per ited State horizes an ag from sa st herein a inding on eby grants or desira	cute all papers necessary in cony patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in conercof, or any patent or reissue ang evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents avention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG ble in order to comply with the incommon of the date(s) in the incommon of the date(s) inventor Signature Inventor Signature	anection with an also to execute mection with an application base with such intertand perform any rial Property or may be necessal the U.S. Patentsignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assigneet, and will assigns and legal E, PLC the powerules of the Unitary opposite the unitary of the Unitar	separate assignments in a price of the entire interest on the execute, any agreement of the execute, and Trademark Office one of the entire interest on the execute, any agreement of the entire interest on the execute, any agreement of the entire interest on the execute, any agreement of the entire interest on the execute, any agreement of the entire interest on this assignment on this assignment of the entire interest of the entire interest on the execute, any agreement of the entire interest on this assignment of the entire interest on this assignment of the entire interest on the entire i	ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he ements in conflict herewishment any further trademark Office for (Kouhei KUSANO)	egith ters has th, (SE
any applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate any applications of the Assistance and applicate and appli	1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the invention one and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agraptication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraptor provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraption a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aution the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here at the each undersigned here at the internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here at the internation of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the Agraph 2, 200 March 3, 200	ees to exe on, and any ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Conv ees to perf ited States horizes an ag from sa st herein a inding on eby grants or desira atted by th	cute all papers necessary in cony patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in convered, or any patent or reissue a necessary in convered, or any patent or reissue a necessary in convered out all papers and documents avention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG ble in order to comply with the incomply with the incomply with the incomply with the incomply action of the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	anection with an also to execute meetion with an application base with such interface	separate assignments in the process of the entire interest of the en	ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he ements in conflict herewish, and covenants for the confirmation of the covenants of the co	eg ith h ters has th, (SE (SE
applicate any applithe Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identificate recordate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphor provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execument 2, 200 March 3, 200	ees to exe on, and any ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Come ees to perf ited States horizes an ag from sa st herein a inding on eby grants or desira	cute all papers necessary in cony patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in conercof, or any patent or reissue ang evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents avention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner or id application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG ble in order to comply with the incommon of the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	anection with an also to execute inection with an application base with such intertand perform any rial Property or may be necessant the U.S. Patentsignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assigneet, and will assigns and legale, PLC the powerules of the Unitary opposite the unitary of the Unita	separate assignments in a price of the entire interest on the similar agreements. The series of the entire interest of the entire interes	ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he ements in conflict herewise, ment any further trademark Office for (Kouhei KUSANO)	(SE)
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agro identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the invention on and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agraptication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraptor provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraption a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aution the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here at the each undersigned here at the interest of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here at the interest of the United States resulting the transport of the United States resulting the United Sta	ees to exe on, and any ignee may ees to exe division th in obtain in obtain ees to exe ional Convees to perf ited States horizes an ig from sa st herein a inding on eby grants or desira	cute all papers necessary in cony patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in consereof, or any patent or reissue a nigle evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & Berring be in order to comply with the incomply with the incomplex with the	anection with an also to execute meetion with an application base with such interfaced perform any rial Property or may be necessar of the U.S. Patentisignee, as Assigneeuted, and will assigns and legale, PLC the powerules of the United Proposite the united proposite the united Property of the United Proposite United Pro	separate assignments in the second of the second of the entry to obtain, maintain of the entry to obtain, maintain of the entry to obtain, maintain of the entry to execute, any agreed of the entire interest of the entry to execute, any agreed of the entry to execute of	ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he ements in conflict herewishment any further trademark Office for (Kouhei KUSANO) (Kouji MORIMOTO)	ers has th, (SE
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aution the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here to convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here that this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	ees to exe on, and any ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Convees to perf ited States horizes an ag from sa ast herein a inding on eby grants or desira	cute all papers necessary in cony patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in conercof, or any patent or reissue ang evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents avention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner or id application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG ble in order to comply with the incommodified on the date(s). Inventor Signature	anection with an also to execute mection with an application base with such intertand perform any rial Property or may be necessant the U.S. Patentsignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, and will assigns and legals, PLC the powerules of the United Deposite United	separate assignments in a price of the entire interest on the inventor of the entire interest of the entire in	ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he ements in conflict herewise, and covenants of the conflict herewise, and covenants (Kouhei KUSANO)	(SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE.
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agro identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autoff the United States resulting to convey the entire interest to convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execument 1, 200 March 2, 200 March 3, 200 March 3, 200 This assignment should present assignment and the same action that the same action that the same action that the same action that may be necessary ion of this document.	ees to exe on, and any ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Convees to perfited States horizes an ing from sa st herein a inding on eby grants or desira	cute all papers necessary in con y patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in con ereof, or any patent or reissue a ng evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which s patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not ex- him and his heirs, successors, a is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG ble in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature	anection with an also to execute mection with an application base with such interfand perform any rial Property or may be necessar the U.S. Patentignee, as Assignected, and will assigns and legate, PLC the powerules of the United States of	separate assignments in the separate assignments in the service of the inventor of the inventor of the service. The service of the entire interest of the entire	n connection with such ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or e to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he ements in conflict herewi (mment any further Trademark Office for (Kouhei KUSANO) (Kouji MORIMOTO)	ers has th, (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE.
applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate and agreed and agreed applicate and agreed agree	1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autoff the United States resulting to convey the entire interest to convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execument 1, 200 March 2, 200 March 3, 200 March 3, 200 This assignment should present assignment and the same action that the same action that the same action that the same action that may be necessary ion of this document.	ees to exe on, and any ignee may ees to exe ilivision th in obtaini ees to exe ional Come ees to perf ited States horizes an ag from sa st herein a inding on eby grants or desira ited by th	cute all papers necessary in con y patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in con ereof, or any patent or reissue a ng evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which s patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not ex- him and his heirs, successors, a is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG ble in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature	anection with an also to execute mection with an application base with such interfand perform any rial Property or may be necessar the U.S. Patentignee, as Assignected, and will assigns and legate, PLC the powerules of the United States of	separate assignments in the separate assignments in the service of the inventor of the inventor of the service. The service of the entire interest of the entire	n connection with such ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate we essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or e to issue any and all Lett et, and covenants that he ements in conflict herewi comment any further rademark Office for (Kouhei KUSANO) (Kouji MORIMOTO)	ers has th, (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE. (SE.

PATENT REEL: 022646 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 04/27/2009